as in Figure 2(a). Larger spacing between the AI lines implies that AI is quite sensitive to auto’s

generalized cost. When all GCij values are increased by 40%, average location choice probabilities

inconsistent with intuition: one typically expects higher generalized auto costs to make more central

housing locations relatively more accessible and, therefore, relatively more desirable. However,

GCij increases, the AI of each zone

decreases, making AI  between zones smaller, so an overall shift toward less accessible

zones can result.

76

Home Location Options

77

JTRF Volume 55 No. 1, Spring 2016

scenario 2 are quite large: when all GCij values are increased 20%, 40%, and 60%, the estimated

GCij

As in the case of transit, such results imply that reductions in automobile travel costs impact home

welfare gains and losses are calculated for home buyers with a $70,000 annual income and 2.4

person household size. For home buyers with $45,000 annual income and four-person household

GCij values

GCij values

fall by 20%, 40%, and 60%. A $15-per-hour VOTT was also tested, resulting in higher accessibility

smaller than before (i.e., as compared with those shown in Table 5).

60% 40% 20% -20% -40% -60%

Transit

GC

Rural 0.4792 0.4754

Suburban 0.4003 0.4003 0.4003 0.4005 0.4009 0.4039

Urban 0.1171 0.1171 0.1171 0.1172 0.1173

CBD 0.0026 0.0026 0.0026 0.0026 0.0026 0.0026

Auto

GC

Rural 0.5009 0.4764

Suburban 0.3910 0.4070

Urban 0.1125 0.1156 0.1173 0.1142 0.1076 0.0959

CBD 0.0027 0.0023 0.0020 0.0016

Auto

OC

Rural 0.5030 0.4744 0.4713 0.4720

Suburban 0.4064 0.4113 0.4140

Urban 0.1155 0.1167 0.1167 0.1151 0.1119

CBD 0.0027 0.0027 0.0026 0.0024 0.0023 0.0021

Auto

TT

Rural

Suburban 0.3920 0.3952 0.4020 0.4029 0.4029

Urban 0.1196 0.1192 0.1154 0.1132 0.1105

CBD 0.0027 0.0026 0.0025 0.0023 0.0022

Home

price

Rural 0.5625 0.5094 0.3791

Suburban 0.3956 0.4017 0.3991

Urban 0.0740 0.0934 0.1456 0.1792 0.2179

CBD 0.0005 0.0009 0.0015 0.0042 0.0069 0.0112

Base scenario Rural: 0.4799; Suburban: 0.4004; Urban: 0.1171; CBD: 0.0026

78

Home Location Options

(Generalized) Costs (a), in Auto’s Operating Costs (b), and in Auto’s Travel Times (c)

Note: X-axis denotes the 60 zones (potential home locations)

79

JTRF Volume 55 No. 1, Spring 2016

Scenarios 3 and 4 are the detailed analyses of changes in operation cost and travel time inputs

of the auto mode. Figures 2(b) and 2(c) describe the AIs and probabilities of each location being

Figure 2(a), but the spacing between lines is smaller, implying that AI and the probability of a

location being chosen are less sensitive to changes in vehicle operation costs and travel times than